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Our vintage ANTIQUE COLLECTION of engineered hardwood flooring is 
made from Western European Oak.  Each plank has been hand-crafted and 
carefully honed to accentuate the wood’s natural textured surface which gives 
it the depth and dimension of a time-loved floor. This collection is characterised 
by the beautiful, big knots which create unique character and ambience. 
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PLANK 
SPECIFICATION

TEST 
METHOD

SINGLE 
PLANK 

SINGLE 
PLANK 

SINGLE 
PLANK 

SINGLE 
PLANK 

SINGLE 
PLANK 

SINGLE 
PLANK 

Length
± 5mm

1820mm, 
72”

1820mm, 2130mm, 2450mm 
72”, 84”, 96”

2740mm 
107”

3000mm
118”

Width
± 0.2mm

EN 13489 145mm 
5 3/4”

190mm 
7 1/2”

240mm 
9 1/2”

290mm 
11 1/2”

340mm 
137/16”

400mm 
153/4”

Total thickness
± 0.1mm

14.2mm    22mm
9/16”        7/8”

22mm
7/8”

Top layer 3.2mm, 6.02mm 6.02mm

Squareness EN 13489 ≤0.2% Over the width

Cup EN 13489 ≤0.2% Over the width

Spring EN 13489 ≤0.1% Over the length

Lipping EN 13489 ≤0.2mm

Moisture Content EN 13183-1 7% ± 2% (at the time of delivery)

Adhesive EN 717-1 JAPAN F~ SEO

Finishing BONA 7 Coats of abrasion resistance  ASTM S33 > 100 revolutions

KLUMPP 7 Coats of abrasion resistance  ASTM S33 > 100 revolutions

KLUMPP 
EMO 3 Coats

Formaldehyde 
Emissions

ASTM 
D5116-NAF ZERO EMISSIONS / NO ADDED FORMALDEHYDE




